3-14-5



INTERNATIONAL CENTRE 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SI MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 554C

TELEPHONE 612 339-7461 FACSIMILE 612 349-6556





Express Mail Label #EV487287637US

March 14, 2005

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PΔ	TE	NTS	ON	$\mathbf{H}\mathbf{V}$

**PATENTS ONLY** 

OUR FILE NO. CFP-016980 (20050318.ORI)

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES DIRECTOR OF THE US PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE P.O. BOX 1450 **ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the attached original <u>C</u>

		copy there	eof.	i atents and	Tracenta	AND THOUSO TO THE WAR AND THE PARTY OF THE P
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Hung-Jui CHANG					
2.	Name:	Address:	ss of receiving Acbel Polyton No. 159, See Tamshui Cherraipei Hsie Taiwan, R.C	echinc. cc. 3, Tamch nen cn		
3. Na	ture of (	Conveyan	ce:			
	XX 	Assignm Security Other _	ent Agreement			Merger Change of Name
	Execu	tion Date:	March 10,	2005.		
4. XX	Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of tapplication is: March 10, 2005.					
	A.	Patent A	pplication N	o.(s):		
	B.	Patent N	o.(s):			
D0F01	00000045	11079567				

**PATENT** REEL: 016387 FRAME: 0493

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office March 14, 2005 Page Two

5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Alan D. Kamrath, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402

Number of applications and patents involved: 1 6.

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 X A check is enclosed.

8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees or refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

## DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Alan D. Kamrath

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date: March 14, 2005.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

> **PATENT** REEL: 016387 FRAME: 0494

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1) Hung-Jui CHANG				
		(2)				
(1-5	i) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)				
		(4)				
		(5)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) assign, transfer and set over to				
(6) In	sert name of Assignee	(6) ACBEL POLYTECHING.				
(7) (6	sert address of Assignee	No. 159, Sec. 3, Tamchin Rd., Tamshui Chen	ı, Taipei Hsien,			
,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as				
(8) In	sert Identification of	(8) POWER SUPPLY WITH A SAFETY DEVICE				
C	vention, such as Title, ase Number or Foreign oplication Number		Foreign Application or Case No.			
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for particle of America				
	sert Date of Signing of optication	(9) on March 10, 2005				
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number				
Assignment of the Usignment of the Usign	ional or reissue applications the may deem necessary or experiment this application or cor in obtaining evidence and going 3) The undersigned agree(s) is patent to the Assignee.  4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvements regarding the invention.  5) The undersigned hereby solution of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the fit of the heirs, executors, admits the lift of the heirs, executors, admits the supplementation of the supple	to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with expedient or essential to its full protection and title in and to the inventor execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference attinuation or division or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Aring forward with such intereference.  It to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts into the thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to me (us) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any aid application or any division or divisions or continuing application interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to care have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict grant(s) the firm of Nikolai & Merserealthe power to insert on the stary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United Starbinding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigninistrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.	such applications as the ation hereby transferred. which may be declared ssignee in every way posa a grant of a valid United known to me (us) respect, testify in any legal proand all Letters Patents of as thereof to the said Asonvey the entire interest therewith. is assignment any further rates Patent Office for respectively, and shall inure to the			
(1)		by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  CHANG, HUNG-JUI				
(1) (2)		Name of Inventor				
(2) (3)		Name of Inventor				
(4)		Name of Inventor				
, <del>-</del> /	Jace	INAME OF MINERALOF	<del></del>			

RECORDED: 03/14/2005 REEL: 016387 FRAME: 0495